GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1807
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010

RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether several of the renewable energy projects started by the Government three years back are incomplete till date;
(b) if so, the names of such projects alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a@): Renewable energy projects are implemented by State Governments and by private developers as per State policies. The Union
Government facilitates the setting up of such projects through various fiscal and financial incentives. In some cases where capital
subsidies/ generation based incentives are provided the same is released only after set milestones have been achieved.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of the position explained in reply of part (a).
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